LETHBRIDGE - RMTC - September 20, 2025 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR AB BREDS

EQUIBASE

THAT HAVE NEVER WON FIVE RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. (Winners Of 3 Races and AB bred winners of 4

preferred.). (C)

Distance: About Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Poker Table - 1:05.74 - September 26, 2020)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $6,800
Available Money: $6,800

Value of Race: $6,800 (US$4,935) 1st $3,604 (US$2,616) , 2nd $1,768 (US$1,283) , 3rd $816 (US$592) , 4th $408 (US$296) , 5th

$204 (US$148)
Wind Speed: 29 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear, 31° C Track: Fast

Off at: 2:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Strl1 Str
6Sep25 'LBG! 7 Lady Yellowstone (Stewart, Blandford) 124 bf g ghead pHead
7Sep25 'LBG! 6  Kallie Chick (Allen, Larris) 124 -- 5 phead jHead
13Sep25 3LBG! 2 Thunder Kin (Powell, Andre) 124 -- 2 32 g3
6Sep25 'LBG® 5 Hint of Frippery (Gordon, Garfield) 124 b 4 4tM2 g2
13Sep25 ’LBG® 1 Anna's Image (Apango, Juan) 124 bf 16 5172
5Sep25 2BKF 4 Gloriously Wicked (Meineke, Sheldon) 124 f 3 1fead ¢

Run-Up: 0 feet
Winner:
Breeder: Pillar Property Services Inc

Owner: Krista A. Shearer

Trainer: Shearer, Krista

Scratched Horse(s): Ready to Orbit (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $3,911

Pgm Horse Win  Place
7  Lady Yellowstone 5.50 2.90
6  Kallie Chick 6.70

2 Thunder Kin

Fin
ll 3/4
21
3412
44 3/4
53 1/4

6

Show Wager Type Winning Numbers
2.10  $1.00 Triactor 7-6-2
3.70  $1.00 Exactor 7-6
2.10  $1.00 Superfecta 7-6-2-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

1.75
16.00
0.60*
13.60
55.95
15.55

Ind. Time Sp. In.

108.400
108.710
108.870
109.780
110.460
111.030

Payoff

Pgm Horse Name Str1  Str Fin
7 Lady Yellowstone 5314 pHead 113/
6 Kallie Chick oftead  qHead 513/
2 Thunder Kin ghead  gHead 523/
5  Hint of Frippery 4134 4314 47 U4
1 Anna's Image g3 14 5514 512
4  Gloriously Wicked pHead  g53/4  gl51/4

Trainers: 7 - Shearer, Krista; 6 - Magnuson, Lyle; 2 - Buffalo, Floyd; 5 - Schmitt, Bill; 1 - Little Bear, Nolan; 4 - Birdrattler, Shance

Owners:
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17.45
14.35
45.75

Pool
889
995

1,254

7 -Krista A. Shearer; 6 -Barbara Norlander; 2 -Lloyd Buffalo; 5 -Bill C. Schmitt; 1 -Nolan LittleBear; 4 -Joseph Birdrattler;

Comments

middle move

good effort

evenly

evenly

evenly

clipped heels, stumble

Lady Yellowstone, Bay Filly, by Cloud Computing out of Sound of Thunder, by Stephen Got Even. Foaled Mar 03, 2021 in Kentucky.

LADY YELLOWSTONE middle pack, middle move, driving. KALLIE CHICK vied for lead, good effort. THUNDER KIN stalked pace,evenly. HINT OF
FRIPPERY middle pack, evenly. ANNA'S IMAGE off slowly, evenly. GLORIOUSLY WICKED vied for lead, clipped heels, stumbled, lost irons.
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