## LETH BRIDGE - RMTC - September 20, 2025 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR AB BREDS THAT HAVE NEVER WON FIVE RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Winners Of 3 Races and AB bred winners of 4 professed).

Distance: About Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Poker Table - 1:05.74 - September 26, 2020)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$6,800

Available Money: \$6,800

Value of Race: \$6,800 (US\$4,935) 1st \$3,604 (US\$2,616), 2nd \$1,768 (US\$1,283), 3rd \$816 (US\$592), 4th \$408 (US\$296), 5th

\$204 (US\$148)

Wind Speed: 29 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Clear, 31° C Track: Fast

Off at: 2:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
6Sep25 <sup>1</sup> LBG <sup>1</sup>	7	Lady Yellowstone (Stewart, Blandford)	124	bf		5 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.75	108.400		middle move
7Sep25 <sup>7</sup> LBG <sup>1</sup>	6	Kallie Chick (Allen, Larris)	124		J	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	16.00	108.710		good effort
13Sep25 3LBG1	2	Thunder Kin (Powell, Andre)	124		_	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	0.60*	108.870		evenly
6Sep25 <sup>1</sup> LBG <sup>3</sup>	5	Hint of Frippery (Gordon, Garfield)	124	b	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	13.60	109.780		evenly
13Sep25 <sup>3</sup> LBG <sup>5</sup>	1	Anna's Image (Apango, Juan)	124	bf	1	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	55.95	110.460		evenly
5Sep25 <sup>2</sup> BKF <sup>1</sup>	4	Gloriously Wicked (Meineke, Sheldon)	124	f	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	6	6	15.55	111.030		clipped heels, stumble
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Lady Yellowstone, Bay Filly, by Cloud Computing out of Sound of Thunder, by Stephen Got Even. Foaled Mar 03, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Pillar Property Services Inc

Owner: Krista A. Shearer Trainer: Shearer, Krista

Scratched Horse(s): Ready to Orbit (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$3,911

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Lady Yellowstone	5.50	2.90	2.10	\$1.00 Triactor	7-6-2	17.45	889
6	Kallie Chick		6.70	3.70	\$1.00 Exactor	7-6	14.35	995
2	Thunder Kin			2.10	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-6-2-5	45.75	1,254

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Str 1	Str	Fin
7 6 2 5	Lady Yellowstone Kallie Chick Thunder Kin Hint of Frippery Anna's Image Gloriously Wicked	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 2Head 3Head 4 <sup>1</sup> 3/4 6 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 1Head	2 <sup>Head</sup> 1 Head 3 Head 4 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 5 <sup>5</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>5</sup> 3/4	11 3/4 21 3/4 22 3/4 32 3/4 47 1/4 512 615 1/4

Trainers: 7 - Shearer, Krista; 6 - Magnuson, Lyle; 2 - Buffalo, Floyd; 5 - Schmitt, Bill; 1 - Little Bear, Nolan; 4 - Birdrattler, Shance

Owners: 7 - Krista A. Shearer; 6 - Barbara Norlander; 2 - Lloyd Buffalo; 5 - Bill C. Schmitt; 1 - Nolan LittleBear; 4 - Joseph Birdrattler;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LADY YELLOWSTONE middle pack, middle move, driving. KALLIE CHICK vied for lead, good effort. THUNDER KIN stalked pace, evenly. HINT OF FRIPPERY middle pack, evenly. ANNA'S IMAGE off slowly, evenly. GLORIOUSLY WICKED vied for lead, clipped heels, stumbled, lost irons.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.